form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office.			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET			
PATENTS	S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(100)			
Biomeasure, Incorporated	Name: Société de Conseils de Recherches et			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 5/18/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 51-53 rue du Docteur Blanche			
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger	City: 75016 Paris			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: FRANCE Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/900,220 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) !tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dawn Janelle of Biomeasure, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 27 Maple Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Milford	8. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 01757	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (508) 478-0144	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0590			
Fax Number: (508) 473-3531 Email Address: daym.janelle@ipsen.com	Authorized User Name Alan F. Feeney			
9. Signature: // Ill & Royle	5/19/2005 pate			
Signature Alan F. Feeney, Reg. No. 43,609 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016253 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **BIOMEASURE**, INCORPORATED a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 27 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts, United States of America, (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assigns to SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLICATIONS SCIENTIFIQUES, S.A.S., a corporation existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 51, 53 rue du Docteur Blanche, F-75016, Paris, FRANCE, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee), Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled **IONIC MOLECULAR CONJUGATES OF N-**ACYLATED DERIVATIVES OF POLY(2-AMINO-2-DEOXY-D-GLUCOSE) AND POLYPEPTIDES, filed July 27, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/900,220, this assignment including said application and all other applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other country of the world for said inventions and improvements, including any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any and all patents, utility models and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements in the United States and/or in any other country of the world, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignor, Assignor and Assignor's employees, consultants, legal representatives, and their and Assignor's successors and/or assigns, will perform such lawful acts and will sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 016253 FRAME: 0872

I	n Witzness Whereof, I	hereto set my ha	and and seal at Miltord,	Massachuseus, O.S.A.,
this	v 11	lay	_, 2005.	
			BIOMEASURE, IN Sylviane Moreau, P. Vice-President, Op	h.D.
	ONWEALTH OF MASSA	ACHUSETTS))ss.)	
personal	vere Dersona	MORÉAU proved	, to be the perso	dersigned notary public, y evidence of identification, on whose name is signed on ed it voluntarily for its stated
purpose		Que Nota	m Janelles Try Public Commission Expires:	DAWN M. JANELLE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 13, 2010

